

DuPage County Division of Transportation

Project: **2016 Traffic Signal LED Upgrade** Sec. No: **16-TSUPG-00-GM**

Date of Letting: **February 23, 2016 10:00 A.M.**

Item No.	Items	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		H&H Electric Co. 2830 Commerce Street Franklin Park, IL 60131		Meade, Inc. 9550 W. 55th St., Ste A McCook, IL 60525		Thorne Electric, Inc. P.O. Box 321 Wheaton, IL 60187	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	SIGNAL HEAD, LED, 1-FACE, 3-SECTION, MAST-ARM MOUNTED	EACH	50	\$1,200.00	60,000.00	\$568.00	28,400.00	\$601.70	30,085.00	NON-RESPONSIVE	
2	SIGNAL HEAD, LED, 1-FACE, 3-SECTION, BRACKET MOUNTED	EACH	24	\$900.00	21,600.00	\$436.70	10,480.80	\$473.00	11,352.00		
3	SIGNAL HEAD, LED, 1-FACE, 4-SECTION, BRACKET MOUNTED	EACH	3	\$1,000.00	3,000.00	\$504.90	1,514.70	\$655.05	1,965.15		
4	SIGNAL HEAD, LED, 1-FACE, 5-SECTION, MAST-ARM MOUNTED	EACH	28	\$1,500.00	42,000.00	\$774.80	21,694.40	\$858.55	24,039.40		
5	SIGNAL HEAD, LED, 1-FACE, 5-SECTION, BRACKET MOUNTED	EACH	21	\$1,100.00	23,100.00	\$566.30	11,892.30	\$712.25	14,957.25		
6	SIGNAL HEAD, LED, 2-FACE, 1-3 SECTION, 1-5 SECTION, BRACKET MOUNTED	EACH	12	\$1,500.00	18,000.00	\$999.20	11,990.40	\$1,179.75	14,157.00		
7	SIGNAL HEAD, LED, 2-FACE, 3 SECTION, BRACKET MOUNTED	EACH	17	\$1,400.00	23,800.00	\$869.50	14,781.50	\$940.50	15,988.50		
8	TRAFFIC SIGNAL BACKPLATE, LOUVERED, PLASTIC	EACH	78	\$200.00	15,600.00	\$135.30	10,553.40	\$145.06	11,314.68		
9	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD, LED, 1-FACE, BRACKET MOUNTED WITH COUNTDOWN TIMER	EACH	42	\$800.00	33,600.00	\$471.80	19,815.60	\$474.10	19,912.20		
10	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD, LED, 2-FACE, BRACKET MOUNTED WITH COUNTDOWN TIMER	EACH	5	\$1,500.00	7,500.00	\$882.60	4,413.00	\$824.45	4,122.25		
11	PEDESTRIAN PUSH-BUTTON	EACH	39	\$300.00	11,700.00	\$524.60	20,459.40	\$661.46	25,796.94		
12	MODIFY EXISTING CONTROLLER CABINET, SPECIAL	EACH	15	\$500.00	7,500.00	\$199.90	2,998.50	\$1,283.95	19,259.25		
13	MAINTENANCE OF EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION	EACH	15	\$750.00	11,250.00	\$399.10	5,986.50	\$525.00	7,875.00		
14	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL)	LSUM	1	\$7,500.00	7,500.00	\$16,339.90	16,339.90	\$2,100.00	2,100.00		
14A	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL)	LSUM	1	\$750.00	750.00	\$1,563.70	1,563.70	\$250.00	250.00		
14B	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL)	LSUM	1	\$750.00	750.00	\$1,015.10	1,015.10	\$250.00	250.00		
14C	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL)	LSUM	1	\$750.00	750.00	\$992.00	992.00	\$250.00	250.00		
14D	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL)	LSUM	1	\$750.00	750.00	\$1,271.20	1,271.20	\$250.00	250.00		
14E	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL)	LSUM	1	\$750.00	750.00	\$1,363.20	1,363.20	\$250.00	250.00		
Bidder's Proposal for making Entire Improvements				\$289,900.00		\$187,525.60		\$204,174.62		\$0.00	

Quantities shown above include Base Bid + Alternates A - E

Base Bid only	\$194,100.00	\$194,100.00	\$127,500.30	\$127,500.30	\$136,955.29	\$136,955.29		
Alternate A: Base Bid + Alternate A	\$23,200.00	\$217,300.00	\$15,867.50	\$143,367.80	\$17,497.04	\$154,452.33		
Alternate B: Base Bid + Alternates A & B	\$15,000.00	\$232,300.00	\$8,585.90	\$151,953.70	\$9,811.19	\$164,263.52		
Alternate C: Base Bid + Alternates A - C	\$16,400.00	\$248,700.00	\$9,336.10	\$161,289.80	\$10,883.41	\$175,146.93		
Alternate D: Base Bid + Alternates A - D	\$19,400.00	\$268,100.00	\$12,827.60	\$174,117.40	\$14,353.43	\$189,500.36		
Alternate E: Base Bid + Alternates A - E	\$21,800.00	\$289,900.00	\$13,408.20	\$187,525.60	\$14,674.26	\$204,174.62		